

FIFTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE  
SECOND SESSION

PROPOSED AMENDMENT DIRECTED TO A COMMITTEE

February 12, 2024

Mr. Chair:

I propose to the SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE the following amendments to

HOUSE BILL 151

1. On page 1, strike line 14 and strike line 15 up to the period.
2. On page 1, line 19, after "CONSENT", strike the remainder of the line, strike line 20 and strike line 21 up to "REQUIRED".
3. On page 1, line 24, after "adopt", strike the remainder of the line, strike line 25 and on page 2, strike lines 1 through 3 and strike line 4 up to "policies".
4. On page 2, line 4, after "procedures", insert "that".
5. On page 2, line 8, after the paragraph designation "(2)", strike the remainder of the line, strike line 9, strike line 10 up to "the" and insert in lieu thereof "specify the requirement for".
6. On page 2, line 12, strike "confirm" and insert in lieu thereof "specify".
7. On page 2, line 16, after the semicolon, insert "and".
8. On page 2, strike lines 17 and 18.
9. Reletter the succeeding subparagraph accordingly.

10. On page 2, strike lines 20 through 23 and insert in lieu thereof:

"(4) specify that the existence of a dating relationship or sexual relations shall not alone be affirmative consent."

11. On page 2, strike lines 24 and 25 and on page 3, strike line 1.

12. On page 3, line 2, strike the subsection designation "D." and insert in lieu thereof the subsection designation "B."

13. On page 3, line 2, strike "a provision".

14. On page 3, strike lines 3 through 6 and insert in lieu thereof:

"(1) appropriate protections in any investigation of offending conduct of the parties and witnesses involved;"

15. On page 3, strike lines 7 through 15.

16. On page 3, strike lines 16 through 20 and insert in lieu thereof:

"(2) requirements for a training program of employees or contractors involved in investigating allegations of offending conduct, counseling, health care and reporting to law enforcement;"

17. On page 3, strike lines 21 through 25 and on page 4, strike lines 1 through 11.

18. On page 4, strike lines 12 and 13 and insert in lieu thereof:

"(3) implementing any awareness prevention programs that:"

19. On page 4, strike lines 14 through 17.

20. Reletter the succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.

21. On page 4, line 18, strike "make" and insert in lieu thereof "advise" and strike "aware".
22. On page 4, line 18, after "the" strike the remainder of the line, strike lines 19 through 22, strike line 23 up to the semicolon and insert in lieu thereof "policies and procedures on affirmative consent".
23. On page 5, line 1, strike the subsection designation "G." and insert in lieu thereof the subsection designation "C.".
24. On page 5, strike lines 4 through 23.
25. On page 5, line 24, strike the paragraph designation "(6)" and insert in lieu thereof the paragraph designation "(2)".
26. On page 6, line 4, after the semicolon, insert "and".
27. On page 6, strike lines 5 through 10.
28. On page 6, line 11, strike the paragraph designation "(9)" and insert in lieu thereof the paragraph designation "(3)".
29. On page 6, line 16, strike the semicolon and insert in lieu thereof a period.
30. On page 6, strike lines 17 through 25 and on page 7, strike lines 1 through 6.

Respectfully submitted,

---